MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1907.

Chapter 167.

Resolve providing for the repair of bridges in Macwahoc Plantation.

Resolved. That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Macwahoc of twelve hundred and fifty dollars for repairing the bridge across Molunkus stream and the bridge across Macwahoc bridges in. stream, both being on the state military road, so called, in Macwaloc plantation in the county of Aroostook, provided that the money hereby appropriated shall be expended under the direction of the state commissioner of highways and the county commissioners of Aroostook county and the unexpended balance, if any, shall be returned to the state treasury.

Approved March 26, 1907.

Chapter 168.

Resolve in favor of the Town of Union,

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Bridge over of twenty-five hundred dollars to be expended in the erection of Georges an iron bridge over the Georges river near Union common upon the direct road from Augusta to Rockland.

Approved March 26, 1907.

Chapter 169.

Resolve in relation to Fort William Henry in the town of Bristol.

Resolved, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum Pemaguid of three thousand dollars for the use of the Pemaguid commissioners, the same to be used for the erection of a memorial tower on the foundations of the castle or flanking tower of Fort William Henry, and for the preservation of the remains of said fort, and for such other purposes connected with the care of the reservation and state property thereunto appertaining as may, in their judgment, be necessary.

commissioners, appro-priation for iisa of.

Approved March 26, 1907.